

**Bid Tabulation**  
**Wolf Ditch Drainage Improvement Project**  
**Bid No. 22-06**

Owner: City of Killeen  
 Engineer: Jones-Heroy & Associates, Inc.  
 Bid Date: Monday, February 7, 2022 at 2:00 PM

Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Description of Items	J.B. & Co. LLC		TCB Construction, Inc.		Mike Larsen Company		Terra Path, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
<b>GENERAL</b>											
1.	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 67,521.00	\$ 67,521.00	\$ 76,057.42	\$ 76,057.42
2.	1	Lump Sum	Payment and Performance Bonds.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 29,308.00	\$ 29,308.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00
3.	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control Plan Implementation.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 5,659.34	\$ 5,659.34
4.	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation.	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 12,677.69	\$ 12,677.69
5.	191	Linear Feet	Trench Safety Plan and Implementation.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 39.68	\$ 7,578.88
6.	1	Each	City Project Sign.	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 524.70	\$ 524.70
7.	1	Each	Brace existing utility pole during excavation.	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,759.63	\$ 10,759.63
8.	20	Linear Feet	Remove and replace 6' chain-link fence.	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 118.86	\$ 2,377.20
9.	140	Linear Feet	Remove and replace 6' wooden privacy fence.	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 44.83	\$ 6,276.20
10.	1	Each	Remove and replace brick mailbox.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,830.50	\$ 4,830.50
11.	1	Lump Sum	Relocate 1 sanitary sewer service with pipe size to match existing pipe diameter, cleanouts, & fittings as necessary to avoid proposed storm drain pipe.	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,644.38	\$ 10,644.38
12.	1	Lump Sum	Relocate 1 domestic water service with pipe size to match existing pipe diameter, adapters, & fittings as necessary to avoid proposed storm drain pipe	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,644.38	\$ 10,644.38
<b>ROADWAY</b>											
13.	19	Square Yards	Sawcut asphalt, furnish, and install standard 6-foot concrete valley gutter.	\$ 415.00	\$ 7,885.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 1,641.07	\$ 31,180.33
14.	12	Square Yards	Remove existing 4-foot concrete valley gutter.	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 512.68	\$ 6,152.16
15.	19	Square Yards	Furnish and install flexbase.	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 446.86	\$ 8,490.34
16.	5	Square Yards	Remove and replace concrete sidewalk.	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,097.67	\$ 5,488.35
17.	81	Linear Feet	Remove and replace concrete curb and gutter.	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 113.80	\$ 9,217.80
18.	15	Square Yards	Remove and replace concrete driveway.	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 621.46	\$ 9,321.90
<b>DRAINAGE</b>											
19.	1	Each	Remove existing curb inlet.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,102.88	\$ 4,102.88
20.	3	Each	Furnish and install 10' curb inlet (Type S-1 and Type G-1).	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 6,250.35	\$ 18,751.05
21.	134	Linear Feet	Remove existing 18" RC storm drain pipe.	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,690.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 23,316.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 10,921.00
22.	322	Linear Feet	Furnish and install 24" RC pipe, CL III.	\$ 105.00	\$ 33,810.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 72,772.00	\$ 196.13	\$ 63,153.86
23.	1	Each	Remove existing concrete headwall for 18" RCP, furnish and install concrete headwall, CH-PW-0.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 17,480.48	\$ 17,480.48
24.	16	Square Yards	Remove and replace concrete riprap.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 584.55	\$ 9,352.80
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>											
25.	314	Square Yards	Furnish and install sod or hydromulch seeding to re-establish vegetation.	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,990.00	\$ 3.38	\$ 1,061.32
26.	314	Square Yards	Furnish and install topsoil (4").	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,884.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,792.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 17.92	\$ 5,626.88
27.	3	Each	Furnish, install, and remove curb inlet protection.	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,061.31	\$ 3,183.93
28.	20	Linear Feet	Furnish, install, and remove temporary rock filter berm.	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 169.90	\$ 3,398.00
29.	140	Linear Feet	Furnish, install, and remove silt fence.	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14.19	\$ 1,986.60
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 205,479.00</b>	<b>\$ 205,479.00</b>	<b>\$ 296,629.00</b>	<b>\$ 296,629.00</b>	<b>\$ 345,012.00</b>	<b>\$ 345,012.00</b>	<b>\$ 368,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 368,000.00</b>
Submitted Signed Bid Proposal				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Submitted Signed Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Acknowledged Addendum				Yes		No		Yes		Yes	
Submitted Signed Conflict of Interest				Yes		Yes		No		Yes	
Submitted Signed General Terms & Conditions				Yes		No		Yes		Yes	